PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7441723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLGIES LLC	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DE NORA UV TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1000 CLIFF MINE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15275

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7025889
Patent Number:	7507973
Patent Number:	8459861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3300

Email: ip.pitt@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438563-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA J. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Paula J. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC -change of name#page1.tif source=CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC -change of name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0362 507394797

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "DE NORA UV TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.

SR# 20212514015 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5736345 8100

Authentication: 203542866 Date: 06-26-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:48 AM 06/22/2021 FILED 11:48 AM 06/22/2021 SR 20212514015 - File Number 5736345

STATE OF DELAWARE SR CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows: The entity	name of CALGON CARB	ability company is hereby amer ON UV TECHNOLOGIES LL
changed to	DE NORA UV TECHNOLO	on date 4/27/2015) is GIES, LLC. This is to
he made of	fective July 1, 2021	•
DO HEART OIL		
po made et.		
DC made C1.		
IN WITNESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of June	
IN WITNESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 07/20/2022